
April 5, 2019 

MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTIES IN: ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC., 

ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION 

COMPANY, HOL TEC INTERNATIONAL, 

and HOL TEC DECOMMISSIONING 

INTERNATIONAL, LLC 

(Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station) 

DOCKET NOS. 50-293-LT, 72-1044 

This is to inform the parties that Commissioner Annie Caputo will tour Pilgrim Nuclear 

Power Station on Monday, April 8, 2019. The purpose of the Commissioner's visit is to obtain a 

general familiarity with the facility. The Commissioner will not engage in any substantive 

discussion during the site visit about any of the issues that have been raised in the ongoing 

adjudicatory proceeding for Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station, and the individuals involved in the 

site visit have been notified of such. If the parties have any questions regarding this visit, 

please call Richard Harper at 301-415-1800. 

cc: Service List 

Richard S. arper 
Legal Counsel 
Office of Commissioner Caputo 



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of ) 
 )   
ENTERGY NUCLEAR OPERATIONS, INC. ) 
ENTERGY NUCLEAR GENERATION ) Docket Nos. 50-293 and 72-1044 LT 
COMPANY, HOLTEC INTERNATIONAL, ) 
and HOLTEC DECOMMISSIONING  ) 
INTERNATIONAL, LLC ) 
 )    
(Pilgrim Nuclear Power Station   )   
 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing MEMORANDUM TO THE PARTIES (Regarding 
Commissioner Caputo’s Upcoming Site Visit) have been served upon the following persons by 
Electronic Information Exchange. 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of Commission Appellate Adjudication 
Mail Stop: O-16B33 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail:  ocaamail@nrc.gov 
 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
Mail Stop: O-16B33 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E-mail:  hearingdocket@nrc.gov 
 
Atomic Safety and Licensing Board Panel 
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
E. Roy Hawkens, Chairman 
E-mail:  Roy.Hawkens@nrc.gov 
 
 

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Office of the General Counsel 
Mail Stop - O-14A44 
Washington, DC  20555-0001 
Tison A. Campbell, Esq. 
Anita G. Naber, Esq. 
David E. Roth, Esq. 
Eric A. Ruesch, Esq. 
Rebecca A. Susko, Esq. 
Jeremy L. Wachutka 
E-mail:  Tison.Campbell@nrc.gov 
   Anita.Naber@nrc.gov 
   David.Roth@nrc.gov 
   Eric.Ruesch@nrc.gov 
   Rebecca.Susko@nrc.gov 
   Jeremy.Wachutka@nrc.gov 
 
Entergy Services, Inc. 
101 Constitution Ave., NW 
Suite 200 East 
Washington, DC 20001 
Susan H. Raimo 
E-mail:  sraimo@entergy.com 
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Balch & Bingham LLP 
1710 Sixth Avenue North 
Birmingham, AL 35203-2015 
Peter R. LeJeune, Esq 
Alan D. Lovett, Esq, 
E-mail:  plejeune@balch.com 
   alovett@balch.com 
 
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
1200 Seventeenth Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20036 
Meghan Hammond, Esq. 
David R. Lewis, Esq. 
E-mail:  Meghan.Hammond@pillsburylaw.com 
             David.Lewis@pillsburylaw.com 
  
 
 
 

 
Pilgrim Watch 
F148 Washington Street 
Duxbury, MA 02332 
Mary Lampert, Director 
E-mail:  Mary.Lampert@comcast.net  
 
Counsel for the Commonwealth of 
Massachusetts: 
Energy and Environmental Bureau 
Office of the Attorney General 
One Ashburton Place, 18th Floor 
Boston, Massachusetts 02108 
Joseph Dorfler, Esq. 
Seth Schofield, Esq. 
E-mail:  Joseph.Dorfler@state.ma.gov 
   Seth.Schofield@mass.gov 
 
 
 
 

       
 
 
 
 
 [Original signed by Diane B. Garvin                ] 
       Office of the Secretary of the Commission 
 
Dated at Rockville, Maryland, 
this 5th day of April 2019 
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